HILLEL ACADEMY INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS TUITION FEES 2023 - 2024

New Student Enrolment Fee:

This one-time fee is paid upon official acceptance of the written offer of a place at Hillel Academy and is non-refundable. The Enrolment Fee may be paid in the equivalent Jamaican Dollars (J\$):

The New Student Non-Refundable Enrolment Fees are as follows:

Kindergarten 1 to Grade 11: US\$3,500* Grades 12 & 13: US\$875*

Tuition Fees:

Tultion 1 ccs.	
PREP SCHOOL	
GRADE	International Student Tuition Per Term*
KG1	US\$3,229
KG2	US\$3,417
GRADE 1	US\$3,881
GRADE 2	US\$3,881
GRADE 3	US\$3,954
GRADE 4	US\$3,954
GRADE 5	US\$4,057
GRADE 6	US\$4,057

HIGH SCHOOL	
GRADE	International Student Tuition
	Per Term*
GRADE 7	US\$4,295
GRADE 8	US\$4,678
GRADE 9	US\$4,678
GRADE 10	US\$4,927
GRADE 11	US\$4,927
GRADE 12	US\$5,165
GRADE 13	US\$5,165

Payment of Fees:

Fees may be paid at any branch of Scotiabank Jamaica Limited (BNS) and via TeleScotia, Electronic Bank and Wire Transfers. Invoices stamped by the bank as paid, must be submitted to the Main Office. Evidence of all electronic and wire transfers must be submitted to the Main Office or emailed to tuition@gohillel.com.

Fees may also be paid directly to the Main Office by cheque, debit or credit card only. **Cash will not be accepted.**

Fees are due at the beginning of each term in accordance with the schedule below.

- For the Christmas Term, invoices stamped by the bank as paid must be submitted during the first week of the term (on or before September 13, 2023).
- For the Easter and Summer Term, invoices stamped paid must be submitted on or before the first week of the term.

Students may be refused admission if fees are not paid within the prescribed time. Reports, Transcripts and Recommendations will be withheld until fees are paid. In addition, the Administration shall authorize the withholding of Reports, Transcripts etc. for non-payment of fees in lieu of notice or charges incurred for lost or destroyed books or any other property of the School.

International students whose families are being posted away from Jamaica are not required to give a term's notice or a term's fees in lieu of notice. In all other circumstances, a term's notice in writing, must be given to the Admissions and Business Support Department for the discontinuance of a student's attendance at School, otherwise the parent or guardian is liable to pay the term's fees. Additionally, in the event that a student withdraws after the term has commenced, fees for that term will not be refunded.

Family Discounts:

 Families with three children enrolled at Hillel Academy will benefit from a 10% discount on tuition of the youngest child. Families with four children enrolled at Hillel Academy will benefit from a 10% discount on tuition of the youngest two children. No further discounts will be offered to families with more than four children.

*Tuition Fees may be paid in Jamaican dollars. Please contact the Finance department at tuition@gohillel.com or call for the current rate of exchange.

*The School reserves the right to adjust all fees and currency exchange rates at any time without prior notice.